A dozen people treated for respiratory symptoms in Sea to Sky Corridor

Comments
CJQYv69UwAAMC5k.jpg-large

An air quality advisory continues to be in effect in the Sea to Sky Corridor, as a dozen people have been treated at health care facilities for mild respiratory symptoms.

Patients checked in to facilities in Squamish, Whistler and Pemberton.

The air quality in Whistler and Pemberton began improving overnight, though Squamish is now worse. The air quality stands at 6, signifying “Moderate Risk.” The Ministry of Environment’s air quality advisory for the region is still in place, and anyone who is experiencing difficulty breathing, chest pain discomfort, sudden cough attacks or irritated airways should take extra precautions and contact their health care providers.

Exposure to the air at this time is particularly a concern for infants, the elder and those how have underlying medical conditions like diabetes or heart disease.

Some tips for the public include: 

  • Staying in air conditioned spaces, or facilities with cooler filtered air.
  • Avoid doing a lot of heavy physical activity outdoors. Reduce activity if it becomes difficult to breathe.
  • Reduce indoor pollution sources such as smoking, in-scents, etc.
  • Be sure to check on frail elderly neighbours or loved ones.

Around the Web

About the author

Author Avatar
Behdad Mahichi is currently an Editorial Assistant at Vancity Buzz and a journalism student at Ryerson University. He writes about anything from entertainment and politics to his misfortunately extreme caffeine addiction.
@bmahichi

Facebook Conversations

BACK TO TOP
BACK TO TOP